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No. 629, S.]	 [Published November 19, 1955.

CHAPTER 632

AN ACT relating to an increase in the appropriations contained in sec-
tions 20.130 (1) and (2) of the statutes by $295,334 to provide
additional funds for airport development resulting from the acceler-
ated federal airport aid program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly.
do enact as follows:
The appropriations in 20.130 of the statutes as affected by the laws

of 1955 are increased by adding the following amounts:
Statutory
Reference	 1955-1956	 1956-1957

Aeronautics Commission ------  20.130
Administration	 (1)	 ($13,380)	 ($17,260)

Personal Services --------- 	 7,380	 10,760
Materials and Expense ____ 	 6,000	 6,500

State Aid—Airports -------- 	 (2)	 69,694	 195,000
Approved November 17, 1955.
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